
Central Swim/Dive Schedule 
2017-2018 

 
Date Event Time 

Thursday, August 17 Try-outs at KISD Natatorium Returning varsity/ JV 

New swimmers/ 4pm 

Monday, August 21 First Day of Practice &  

New Parent Meeting 

Varsity – 6 am JV – 7:15 am 

Meeting: 5:30 PM Cafeteria 

Saturday, September 16 KISD Sprint Meet 7:30 am warm-up/ 9:00 am start 

Thursday, September 28 Dual vs. Lewisville, TCHS @ WAC 5PM warm-up /6PM start 

Saturday, September 30  GCISD Pentathlon (No Diving) 

LISD East Pool, The Colony 

8:00 warm-up 

10:30 AM start 

Saturday, October 7 Fun Swim Meet @ Southlake  10 warm-up/ 11 start 

Saturday, October 7 Dick Wilson Diving Invitational @ 

GCISD Swim Center 

9:30 w/u girls 11:30 start; boys 30 

mins after. 

Saturday, October 14 Keller ISD Invite (11 Dive Meet) 9 w/u 10 start (Diving Friday) 

Thursday, October 26 V. Haltom, Keller, Ridge @KISD 5 w/u & 5:30 

Thursday, November 2 V. GCISD, Martin & Bowie  @ GCISD 5 w/u & 6 start 

Saturday, November 11 Non – TISCA @ KISD 8:00 warm-up/9:00Start 

Friday, Nov.17 – 

Saturday Nov. 18 

*Lonestar TISCA @ MISD Natatorium 

 

Friday: TBD 

Saturday: TBD 

Friday, Dec. 8 – 

Saturday Dec. 9 

*Mansfield Invitational 

MISD Natatorium  

Friday: Swim 11/12:30 PM 

Divers:5/6 Start PM 

Sat. Swim Finals 9/10:30 AM 

Thursday, January 11 Senior Night vs Timber Creek &  Martin 

@ KISD 

5:30/5:30 

Friday January 19 *District Diving @KISD 3:30 Warm-Up/5:00 Start 

Saturday January 20 *District Swimming @ KISD 1:30 Warm-Up 

2:30 Start 

Saturday January 27 Non-Q (No diving) due 24th @KISD 9:00/10:30 Start swim 

Thursday  Feb. 1-

Saturday Feb. 3 

*Regional Diving and Swimming  Pete Ragus Aquatic Center 

Lubbock, TX 79410 

Friday Feb. 16-Sat Feb. 

17 

*State- UT TBA – we are PM session in 2018 

*indicates athletes must qualify for these meets 

 

Other Important Dates: 

Homecoming Parade: Monday, September 18th Lone Star Elementary 5PM (Sept 22 HOCO) 

Concession stands: Central v Keller October 20th 7PM at visitors’ side & Sept 14 7PM Home side 

PSAT- October 11, No practice 

Thanksgiving practices: November 20-22 6-8am 

Winter Break practices: December 18-21, December 27-29, and January 3 

MLK Jr. practice: January 15  

Pasta Parties: 1st meet-Fri, Sept. 15 

TISCA Thurs, Nov. 16 

Holiday-Fri Dec. 15 

District- Thurs, Jan 18 

Region- Tue. Jan 30 


